## TOWN OF TAMWORTH BOARD OF SELECTMEN 84 MAIN STREET TAMWORTH, NH 03886 TELEPHONE: (603) 323-7525 FAX: (603) 323-2349 <u>WWW.TAMWORTHNH.ORG</u>

Selectmen's Meeting 5 :30pm Town House Thursday January 13, 2022

- CALL TO ORDER:
- Non-Public RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
- Public Hearing to present the 2022 budget and warrant articles in accordance with RSA 32:5-I

AGENDA

- PUBLIC INPUT:
- CHANGES/ADDITIONS TO AGENDA:
- SIGNATURE FILE:
  - Selectmen's minutes for January 6, 2022
  - Non-public meeting minutes for January 6, 2022
    - RSA 91-A:3 II (c) session 1, minutes are unsealed
  - Accounts Payable Manifest
  - Abatement for Map 415 Lot 67 Sublot 163 \$544.00
  - Abatement for Map 415 Lot 90 Sublot 30 \$540.00
  - Abatement for Map 207 Lot 3 \$86.00
  - Supplemental Property Tax Warrant \$23.00
  - Veteran's Exemption
  - Solar Exemption
  - Appointments to Conservation Commission Eileen Shelly, member, Chele Miller, Alternate, Stephanie Doyle, Alternate
  - Adoption of CDC Guidelines for Covid-19 Quarantine
- SELECTMEN'S UPDATE:
- PUBLIC INPUT:
- OLD BUSINESS:
  - Nuisance Ordinance
  - Job descriptions/Personnel Policies/Earned Time
- NON-PUBLIC:
  - RSA 91-A:3 II (c)
  - RSA 91-A:3 II (a, b, c, d, e, i) if requested.
- ADJOURNMENT: